

CIN: L67190WB1983PLC035658 Corporate Office: 107, Sagar Avenue, Above Bata, SV Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400058. Registered Office: M/s. Mangalam Housing Development Finance Limited, 24 & 26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata-700001.

EMAIL:INFO@SHRYDUS.COM | WEBSITE: WWW.SHRYDUS.COM

Date: 20/07/2023

To, The Manager Compliance Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 511493 Scrip Id: SHRYDUS

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the intimation letter dated July 18, 2023 received from our Registrar and Transfer Agents, M/s. C B Management Services Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates.

| Folio No. | Share Certificate no. | Distinctive nos. | No. of shares | Registered in the name of |
|-----------|-----------------------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------------------|
| T0000081 | 11518 | 3482061 - 3482160 | 100 | Trupti K Shah |
| | 26181 | 5414181 - 5414280 | 100 | |
| | 26182 | 5414281 - 5414380 | 100 | |

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Shrydus Industries Limited Formerly known as VCK Capital Market Services Limited

Shrey Premal Parekh Managing Director DIN: 08513653



REQUEST LETTER FOR KYC UPDATION & ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

(KYC/Shares misplaced/lost by a transferee/transferor)

Τo,

CB Management Services Pvt Limited P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata – 700019 Phone: (033) 2280/6692/93/94/2486, 40116700/6711/6717/6723



Unit: VCK Capital Markets Services Limited.

Sub: Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate & KYC Updation with Bank Details

Ref: Folio No. T0000081

Cert. No.

Dist. No.

No. of shares 300.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I have purchased the aforementioned equity shares of VCK Capital Markets Services Limited. I have misplaced/lost the above referred share certificate(s). For issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the above, I am enclosing herewith the following documents to enable you to issue the duplicate share certificate(s)

1. Photo ID, address proof & Marriage certificate (self-attested).

2. Nomination Details

3. PAN Card (self-attested).

4. Cancelled Cheque (self-attested).

Kindly do the needful at the earliest possible.

Thanking you,

yours faithfully

Tritti

Signature of Shareholder(s) (name of shareholder) TRUPTI CHETAN CHHEDA Mob. No. 9821118346 Date: 13.07.2023 Place: Mumbai